)R €5

ACADEMICASIA

2014USNews Top 100 - Lowest Acceptance Rates

2014 FHKZHAER K Top100

West - . e
ﬂ\ @ . South

(LB E S 1 AL RIE ) (U.S. News & World Report) T~ 2013 4 9 A 10 5 &4 1 2014 L E R2EHATE;, F EPREE 55— a5 5 =
ZEHIIE 2014 EE KEMEEMZ KA 1S5 .

Many students aspire for admission to a prestigious college or university, but the supply of open seats often does not meet the demand from
applicants. Earning admission to the schools on this list can be especially difficult. With the lowest acceptance rates among all undergraduate
institutions surveyed by U.S. News, regardless of ranking category, the 100 colleges and universities listed here are among the most selective, based

on the fall 2012 entering class.

School Fall 2012 acceptance rate

Harvard University 6.1%
Cambridge, MA

Stanford University 6.6%
Stanford, CA

Curtis Institute of Music 6.8%
Philadelphia, PA

United States Naval Academy 6.8%
Annapolis, MD

Cooper Union 7.0%
New York, NY

Yale University 71%
New Haven, CT

Juilliard School 7.3%
New York, NY
Columbia University 7.4%
New York, NY

http://www. academicasia. com £ H GRS B 4007001988 1



http://www.academicasia.com

9

)R €5

ACADEMICASIA

http:

www. academicasia. com

School

Princeton University

Princeton, NJ

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, MA

United States Military Academy
West Point, NY

College of the Ozarks
Point Lookout, MO

Brown University

Providence, RI

Dartmouth College

Hanover, NH

United States Air Force Academy
USAF Academy, CO

Alice Lloyd College

Pippa Passes, KY

California Institute of Technology
Pasadena, CA

United States Merchant Marine Academy

Kings Point, NY

University of Pennsylvania
Philadelphia, PA

Amherst College
Ambherst, MA

Pomona College
Claremont, CA

University of Chicago

Chicago, IL

Duke University
Durham, NC

Claremont McKenna College
Claremont, CA

Swarthmore College

Swarthmore, PA

Vanderbilt University
Nashville, TN

A [E 40— R4S Hih: 4007001988

Fall 2012 acceptance rate

7.9%

9.0%

9.0%

9.5%

9.6%

9.8%

9.9%

10.2%

11.8%

12.4%

12.6%

13.0%

13.0%

13.2%

13.4%

13.6%

14.2%

14.2%


http://www.academicasia.com

9

)R €5

ACADEMICASIA

http:

www. academicasia. com

School

Northwestern University

Evanston, IL

Pitzer College
Claremont, CA

Bowdoin College

Brunswick, ME

United States Coast Guard Academy
New London, CT

Mississippi Valley State University *
Itta Bena, MS

Cornell University
Ithaca, NY

Rice University
Houston, TX

Georgetown University
Washington, DC

Williams College

Williamstown, MA

Middlebury College
Middlebury, VT

Southern University—New Orleans *

New Orleans, LA

Johns Hopkins University
Baltimore, MD

Washington University in St. Louis
St. Louis, MO

University of California—Berkeley
Berkeley, CA

Berklee College of Music
Boston, MA

Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering

Needham, MA

Harvey Mudd College
Claremont, CA

Albany State University
Albany, GA

A [E 40— R4S Hih: 4007001988

Fall 2012 acceptance rate

15.3%

15.7%

15.8%

15.9%

16.1% *

16.6%

16.7%

17.0%

17.0%

17.2%

17.4% *

17.7%

17.9%

18.0%

19.2%

19.2%

19.2%

19.5%


http://www.academicasia.com

Q)

hI BHEnsX S

ACADEMICASIA

http:

www. academicasia. com

School

Washington and Lee University

Lexington, VA

University of Southern California

Los Angeles, CA

Brescia University

Owensboro, KY

Wesleyan University
Middletown, CT

Kentucky Wesleyan College

Owensboro, KY

Tufts University
Medford, MA

University of California—Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA

Barnard College
New York, NY

Liberty University
Lynchburg, VA

Vassar College
Poughkeepsie, NY

Haverford College
Haverford, PA

Colorado College
Colorado Springs, CO

CUNY-Lehman College
Bronx, NY

University of Notre Dame
Notre Dame, IN

LeMoyne-Owen College
Memphis, TN

CUNY-Baruch College
New York, NY

Davidson College
Davidson, NC

Lincoln University
Lincoln University, PA

4 H % — AR5 A% 4007001988

Fall 2012 acceptance rate

19.5%

19.9%

20.5%

20.9%

21.2%

21.4%

22.0%

22.6%

22.8%

22.8%

22.9%

23.0%

23.3%

23.3%

23.4% 4

24.8%

24.8%

25.4%


http://www.academicasia.com

Q)

hI BHEnsX S

ACADEMICASIA

http:

www. academicasia. com

School

Rhode Island School of Design
Providence, RI

Carleton College
Northfield, MN

Emory University
Atlanta, GA

Bates College
Lewiston, ME

Bucknell University
Lewisburg, PA

Hamilton College
Clinton, NY

Tulane University
New Orleans, LA

University of North Carolina—Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill, NC

Carnegie Mellon University
Pittsburgh, PA

Robert Morris University
Chicago, IL

Boston College
Chestnut Hill, MA

Brigham Young University—Hawaii 1
Laie Oahu, HI

Colby College
Waterville, ME

Spalding University
Louisville, KY

Colgate University
Hamilton, NY

University of Virginia
Charlottesville, VA

CUNY—-Hunter College
New York, NY

National-Louis University 1
Chicago, IL

AE % — RS % 4007001988

Fall 2012 acceptance rate

25.4%

25.6%

26.3%

26.6%

27.0%

27.2%

27.3%

27.6%

27.8%

27.9%

28.8%

28.9% 4

29.0%

29.3%

29.4%

29.6%

29.7%

29.8% 4


http://www.academicasia.com

Q)

hI BHEnsX S

ACADEMICASIA

http:

www. academicasia. com

School

Babson College
Babson Park, MA

Wellesley College
Wellesley, MA

Brenau University
Gainesville, GA

University of Richmond
Univ. of Richmond, VA

Corcoran College of Art and Design
Washington, DC

California Institute of the Arts
Valencia, CA

California State University—Long Beach
Long Beach, CA

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology
Socorro, NM

Victory University 1
Memphis, TN

California Polytechnic State University—San Luis Obispo
San Luis Obispo, CA

Jackson State University 1
Jackson, MS

Oberlin College
Oberlin, OH

San Diego State University
San Diego, CA

Marist College
Poughkeepsie, NY

Blue Mountain College
Blue Mountain, MS

Berea College
Berea, KY

Northeastern University
Boston, MA

CUNY-Brooklyn College
Brooklyn, NY

AE % — RS % 4007001988

Fall 2012 acceptance rate

29.9%

30.1%

30.3%

30.3%

30.4%

30.5%

30.9%

31.1%

31.1% 4

31.3%

31.3% 4

31.3%

31.3%

31.4%

31.5%

31.8%

31.9%

32.0%


http://www.academicasia.com

Q) I mhnsE

ACADEMICASIA

School Fall 2012 acceptance rate

College of William and Mary 32.2%
Williamsburg, VA

Scripps College 32.4%
Claremont, CA

http://www. academicasia. com £ H GRS B 4007001988



http://www.academicasia.com

