

2014USNews Top 100 - Lowest Acceptance Rates

2014 美国大学最低录取率 Top100



《美国新闻与世界报道》(U.S. News & World Report)于 2013 年 9 月 10 号发布了 2014 年度美国大学排行榜,中广国际教育第一时间整理分享 给申请 2014 美国大学的学生和家长们参考。

Many students aspire for admission to a prestigious college or university, but the supply of open seats often does not meet the demand from applicants. Earning admission to the schools on this list can be especially difficult. With the lowest acceptance rates among all undergraduate institutions surveyed by U.S. News, regardless of ranking category, the 100 colleges and universities listed here are among the most selective, based on the fall 2012 entering class.

School	Fall 2012 acceptance rate
Harvard University Cambridge, MA	6.1%
Stanford University Stanford, CA	6.6%
Curtis Institute of Music Philadelphia, PA	6.8%
United States Naval Academy Annapolis, MD	6.8%
Cooper Union New York, NY	7.0%
Yale University New Haven, CT	7.1%
Juilliard School New York, NY	7.3%
Columbia University New York, NY	7.4%

http://www.academicasia.com 全国统一服务电话: 4007001988



School	Fall 2012 acceptance rate
Princeton University Princeton, NJ	7.9%
Massachusetts Institute of Technology Cambridge, MA	9.0%
United States Military Academy West Point, NY	9.0%
College of the Ozarks Point Lookout, MO	9.5%
Brown University Providence, RI	9.6%
Dartmouth College Hanover, NH	9.8%
United States Air Force Academy USAF Academy, CO	9.9%
Alice Lloyd College Pippa Passes, KY	10.2%
California Institute of Technology Pasadena, CA	11.8%
United States Merchant Marine Academy Kings Point, NY	12.4%
University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia, PA	12.6%
Amherst College Amherst, MA	13.0%
Pomona College Claremont, CA	13.0%
University of Chicago Chicago, IL	13.2%
Duke University Durham, NC	13.4%
Claremont McKenna College Claremont, CA	13.6%
Swarthmore College Swarthmore, PA	14.2%
Vanderbilt University Nashville, TN	14.2%



School	Fall 2012 acceptance rate
Northwestern University Evanston, IL	15.3%
Pitzer College Claremont, CA	15.7%
Bowdoin College Brunswick, ME	15.8%
United States Coast Guard Academy New London, CT	15.9%
Mississippi Valley State University ¹ Itta Bena, MS	16.1% ⁴
Cornell University Ithaca, NY	16.6%
Rice University Houston, TX	16.7%
Georgetown University Washington, DC	17.0%
Williams College Williamstown, MA	17.0%
Middlebury College Middlebury, VT	17.2%
Southern University–New Orleans ¹ New Orleans, LA	17.4% ⁴
Johns Hopkins University Baltimore, MD	17.7%
Washington University in St. Louis St. Louis, MO	17.9%
University of California–Berkeley Berkeley, CA	18.0%
Berklee College of Music Boston, MA	19.2%
Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering Needham, MA	19.2%
Harvey Mudd College Claremont, CA	19.2%
Albany State University Albany, GA	19.5%



School	Fall 2012 acceptance rate
Washington and Lee University Lexington, VA	19.5%
University of Southern California Los Angeles, CA	19.9%
Brescia University Owensboro, KY	20.5%
Wesleyan University Middletown, CT	20.9%
Kentucky Wesleyan College Owensboro, KY	21.2%
Tufts University Medford, MA	21.4%
University of California–Los Angeles Los Angeles, CA	22.0%
Barnard College New York, NY	22.6%
<u>Liberty University</u> Lynchburg, VA	22.8%
Vassar College Poughkeepsie, NY	22.8%
Haverford College Haverford, PA	22.9%
Colorado College Colorado Springs, CO	23.0%
CUNY-Lehman College Bronx, NY	23.3%
<u>University of Notre Dame</u> Notre Dame, IN	23.3%
<u>LeMoyne-Owen College</u> Memphis, TN	23.4% <u>4</u>
CUNY-Baruch College New York, NY	24.8%
<u>Davidson College</u> Davidson, NC	24.8%
<u>Lincoln University</u> Lincoln University, PA	25.4%



School	Fall 2012 acceptance rate
Rhode Island School of Design Providence, RI	25.4%
Carleton College Northfield, MN	25.6%
Emory University Atlanta, GA	26.3%
Bates College Lewiston, ME	26.6%
Bucknell University Lewisburg, PA	27.0%
Hamilton College Clinton, NY	27.2%
Tulane University New Orleans, LA	27.3%
University of North Carolina–Chapel Hill Chapel Hill, NC	27.6%
Carnegie Mellon University Pittsburgh, PA	27.8%
Robert Morris University Chicago, IL	27.9%
Boston College Chestnut Hill, MA	28.8%
Brigham Young University–Hawaii 1 Laie Oahu, HI	28.9% <u>4</u>
Colby College Waterville, ME	29.0%
Spalding University Louisville, KY	29.3%
Colgate University Hamilton, NY	29.4%
<u>University of Virginia</u> Charlottesville, VA	29.6%
CUNY-Hunter College New York, NY	29.7%
National-Louis University 1 Chicago, IL	29.8% <u>4</u>



School	Fall 2012 acceptance rate
Babson College Babson Park, MA	29.9%
Wellesley College Wellesley, MA	30.1%
Brenau University Gainesville, GA	30.3%
University of Richmond Univ. of Richmond, VA	30.3%
Corcoran College of Art and Design Washington, DC	30.4%
<u>California Institute of the Arts</u> Valencia, CA	30.5%
California State University–Long Beach Long Beach, CA	30.9%
New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology Socorro, NM	31.1%
Victory University 1 Memphis, TN	31.1% <u>4</u>
California Polytechnic State University—San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo, CA	31.3%
Jackson State University 1 Jackson, MS	31.3% <u>4</u>
Oberlin College Oberlin, OH	31.3%
San Diego State University San Diego, CA	31.3%
Marist College Poughkeepsie, NY	31.4%
Blue Mountain College Blue Mountain, MS	31.5%
Berea College Berea, KY	31.8%
Northeastern University Boston, MA	31.9%
CUNY-Brooklyn College	32.0%



	School	Fall 2012 acceptance rate
	College of William and Mary Williamsburg, VA	32.2%
	Scripps College Claremont, CA	32.4%